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Cadillo Quiroz Hinsby Faculty of Biological Sciences
Universidad National Mayor de San
Marcos, PERU

PERUVIAN p100084@unmsm.edu.pe  
hinsby@hotmail.com   

Soil microbial communities and their
roles in ecosystem processes. Spatial and
physiological variability of “nutrient
cycling hotspots”

Cañete Juan Iván Magellan University, Faculty of
Sciences, Casilla 113-D, Punta
Arenas, CHILE

CHILEAN icanete@udec.cl  
icanete@aoniteen.fc.umag.cl  

Marine benthic ecology and its
environmental impact; bacteria as a food
source for benthic sediment feeding
polychaetes

Cuevas Luis Antonio Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN lcuevas@udec.cl  Microbial control of carbon flow in food
webs in the upwelling zone off the coast
of Chile

Gándara Sergio Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN srgandara@entelchile.net  Engineering and educational aspects of
ecology, evolution and environmental
sciences

Lorca Gisella Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN glorca@udec.cl  Marine organic geochemistry; leucine
turnover by bacterioplankton

Molina Verónica Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN vemolina@udec.cl  Application of molecular techniques to
microbially mediated geochemical
processes of nitrification

Muñoz Patricio Universidad de Magallanes, Punta
Arenas, CHILE

CHILEAN pmunoz@entelchile.net  Microbial resistances against
antimicrobials

Piccini Claudia Instituto de Investigaciones
Biologicas Clemente Estable,
URUGUAY

URUGUAYAN piccini@iibce.edu.uy  Impact of photodegradation of DOM on
bacterioplankton communities in a lagoon
ecosystem

Placencia Juan Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN jplacenc@udec.cl  Degradation of polymeric organic matter
in the water column

Rossel Pamela Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN prossel@udec.cl  Degradation of organic matter by aerobic
and anaerobic microbes

Sanchez Gloria Universidad del Magdalena, Santa
Marta, COLOMBIA

COLOMBIAN jadiaz@udec.cl  
gloriaernestina@latinmail.com   

Cultivation of microalgae and
cyanobacteria



Sepúlveda Julio Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN julsepul@udec.cl  
julsepu@yahoo.com   

Marine organic geochemistry; fate of
organic matter in the water column and
sediments of the Humboldt current system

Silva Ricardo Instituto Nacional de Investigacion y
Desarrollo Pesquero (INIDEP). Mar
del Plata. ARGENTINA

ARGENTINIAN risilva@inidep.edu.ar  Dynamics of phototrophic picoplankton in
coastal ecosystems

Tabash Farid Presently: University of Concepción,
CHILE

COSTA RICAN ftabash@udec.cl  Modelling and assessments for tropical
fisheries

Auditors

Colil Héctor
Levipan

Department of Microbiology
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN jorvilla@udec.cl  Microbiology

Contreras Paz Jopia Department of Microbiology
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN pjopia@udec.cl  Microbiology

Jara Bibiana Department of Oceanography
University of Concepción, CHILE

CHILEAN bjara@udec.cl  Oceanography


